Technical Data for Gas Damper Type SVGA and Type SVGS
Technical Data for Gas Damper Type SVGA and Type SVGS
Fig. 1 Gas damper type SVGA 668M2300
Fig. 2 Dimensional drawing gas damper 668M2300
Technical Data for Gas Damper Type SVGA and Type SVGS
Fig. 3 Gas damper with position of grounding symbol
Designation Actuator for control in the entire
combustion technology, without zero flow

Fig. 5 Dimensional drawing gas damper 668M2300 mounted on actuator
Technical Data for Gas Damper Type SVGA and Type SVGS
Fig. 6 Gas damper 668M2300 with console and coupling mounted on actuator controlled by BT300, with output shaft
Fig. 7 Gas damper 668M2300 with console and coupling mounted on actuator 20 Nm, with output shaft
Fig. 8 Gas damper 668M2300 with console and coupling mounted on actuator Ex, with output shaft
Technical Data for Gas Damper Type SVGA and Type SVGS
Type not linear DN L
(mm/" in)
Ø C
(mm/" in)
B
(mm/" in)
Weight
(kg/lb)
Material
668M2300/040/ ... /B30 40 155/6.10 87/3.43 30/1.18 0.7/1.54 Aluminium
668M2310/040/ ... /B30 40 155/6.10 87/3.43 30/1.18 1.75/3.86 Stainless
steel
668M2300/040/ ... /B40 40 155/6.10 87/3.43 40/1.57 0.85/1.87 Aluminium
668M2310/040/ ... /B40 40 155/6.10 87/3.43 40/1.57 2.25/4.96 Stainless
steel
668M2300/050/ ... /B30 50 165/6.5 97/3.82 30/1.18 0.8/1.76 Aluminium
668M2310/050 ... /B30 50 165/6.5 97/3.82 30/1.18 2/4.4 Stainless
steel
668M2300/050/ ... /B40 50 165/6.5 97/3.82 40/1.57 1/2.2 Aluminium
668M2310/050/ .../B40 50 165/6.5 97/3.82 40/1.57 2.6/5.73 Stainless
steel
668M2300/065/ ... /B30 65 183/7.2 117/4.61 30/1.18 1/2.2 Aluminium
668M2310/065/ ... /B30 65 183/7.2 117/4.61 30/1.18 2.5/5.51 Stainless
steel
668M2300/065/ .../B40 65 183/7.2 117/4.61 40/1.57 1.25/2.76 Aluminium
668M2310/065/ .../B40 65 183/7.2 117/4.61 40/1.57 3.2/7.06 Stainless
steel
668M2300/080/ ... /B30 80 201/7.91 133/5.24 30/1.18 1.2/2.65 Aluminium
668M2310/080/ ... /B30 80 201/7.91 133/5.24 30/1.18 3/6.62 Stainless
steel
668M2300/080/ .../B40 80 201/7.91 133/5.24 40/1.57 1.5/3.31 Aluminium
668M2310/080/ .../B40 80 201/7.91 133/5.24 40/1.57 3.8/8.38 Stainless
steel
668M2300/100/ ... /B30 100 221/8.7 153/6.02 30/1.18 1.45/3.2 Aluminium
668M2310/100/ ... /B30 100 221/8.7 153/6.02 30/1.18 3.4/7.5 Stainless
steel
668M2300/100/ .../B40 100 221/8.7 153/6.02 40/1.57 1.8/3.97 Aluminium
668M2310/100/ .../B40 100 221/8.7 153/6.02 40/1.57 4.4/9.7 Stainless
steel
668M2300/125/ ... /B30 125 248/9.76 183/7.2 30/1.18 1.9/4.19 Aluminium
668M2310/125/ ... /B30 125 248/9.76 183/7.2 30/1.18 4.4/9.7 Stainless
steel
668M2300/125/ ... /B40 125 248/9.76 183/7.2 40/1.57 2.3/5.07 Aluminium
668M2310/125/ ... /B40 125 248/9.76 183/7.2 40/1.57 5.65/12.46 Stainless
steel
668M2300/150/ ... /B30 150 273/10.75 208/8.19 30/1.18 2.3/5.07 Aluminium
668M2310/150/ ... /B30 150 273/10.75 208/8.19 30/1.18 5.2/11.46 Stainless
steel
668M2300/150/ ... /B40 150 273/10.75 208/8.19 40/1.57 2.75/6.06 Aluminium
Technical Data for Gas Damper Type SVGA and Type SVGS
All listed nominal diameters are available with reduction.